25	N 5 07/09/2012		
25	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-1.b) OMB No.0051-00275(exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
45	JUN 18 2012 S JUN 18 2012 S 5th Floor S	6751 (St JUL 9 2012 C)	
h e	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	45914 ments or the new address(es) below s	
2 m	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
<u>0</u>		Name: Erosion Prevention Products, LLC	
	Lee A. Smith and James R. DeShaw	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 510 Wisconsin	
N	Execution Date(s) April 26, 2012		
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: South Houston	
<i>d</i>	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
1. Q	Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:7587	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/395,956 filed April 27, 2012 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Roger N. Chauza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
		7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(ii) & 3.41) •	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 512 Wellington Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Coppell	8. Payment Information	
	State: Texas Zip: 75019		
	Phone Number: (972) 518-1414	Deposit Account Number	
	Docket Number: ERPP-0802D	Authorized/08/2011Name11 00000045 29395956	
	Email Address:	<u>01 FC:8021</u> 58.00 0	
	9. Signature:	hay 31, 202 Date	
	Roger N. Chauza Name of Person Signing	Total-number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	the distribution cover cheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be have to (or r) and the Documents to be recorded including cover sheet) should be have to (or r) and the Documents a		

PATENT REEL: 028553 FRAME: 0601 i,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Lee A. Smith and James R. DeShaw (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket Nos. ERPP-0801US entitled: Channel Flex Revenment Block and Cabled Mat, and ERPP-0802D entitled: Channel Flex Revenment Block, for which patent applications of the United States were filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, Erosion Prevention Products, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Texas and having its principal office and place of business at 510 Wisconsin, South Houston, Texas 77587, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when doemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Date Signed

Signature

PATENT REEL: 028553 FRAME: 0602

Name: Lee A. Smith

4/26/2012

4/24/2012

Date Signed

Date Signed

4-26-12

Address: 4019 Walnut Pond Drive, Houston, Texas 77059

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Notary Signature YOMARA YADIRA GAITAN otary Public, State of Texas **Commission Expires** March 29, 2014

Signature

Name James R. DeShaw

Address: 804 11th Street, Huntsville, Texas 77340

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Notary Signature

mare Seal: YOMARA YADIRA GAITAN lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 29, 2014

Date Signed

24/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028553 FRAME: 0603

ine 34400 JUL 9 2012 5th Floor

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on July 5, 2012.

Name of Depositor: Roger N. Chauza (Reg. No. 29,753)

Signature;

RECORDED: 06/18/2012